alert the fire department prior to being dispatched.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, Summit County, Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into
contract BRYX   Emergency   Response,   Simplified in the amount of Sixty-Three Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($63,000.00) for the purchase of a pre-alert system for both fire
stations.  

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this resolution were taken in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its